Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 4

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Learning and Skills Act 2000 (c.21)

- 3 (1) The Learning and Skills Act 2000 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In section 96—
 - (a) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) in the opening words, omit "or 99";
 - (ii) in paragraph (b), after "maintained school" insert "in England";
 - (b) for subsection (5) substitute—
 - "(5) In this section "a relevant qualification" means a qualification to which Part 7 of the Apprenticeships, Skills, Children and Learning Act 2009 applies.";
 - (c) in subsection (9), for "102 "local authority" has the same meaning as "substitute "101 "local authority" has the same meaning as "local authority in England"".
 - (3) In the cross-heading immediately preceding section 96, at the end insert ": England".
 - (4) In section 98 (the title of which becomes "Approved qualifications"), in subsection (1) omit the words from "in its" to the end.
 - (5) Omit section 99.
 - (6) In section 100—
 - (a) in the opening words of subsection (1), omit "in its application to England";
 - (b) omit subsection (2).
 - (7) In section 101 (the title of which becomes "Enforcement"), in subsection (1) omit "in its application to England".
 - (8) Omit section 102.
 - (9) Omit section 103(4).